Competent to Serve!
EMC/EMI Filters
Meeting 100dB from 14KHz to 40GHz
JiangSu WEMC Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 8, JianYe road,
TianMu Lake Industrial Park,
LiYang 213300, JiangSu, China
Tel：+86 519 8746 7888   Fax：+86 519 8746 5666

Filter category:
PF=Powerline Filter for shielded room/cabinet
SF=Signal Filter for shielded room/cabinet
Stages of filter:
A=Signal stage filter, 100KHz-40GHz
C=Three stages filter, 14KHz-40GHz
3. Type C Power Line Filters for shielded rooms and anechoic chambers
(Frequency range of 14KHz-40GHz)
Type IR (A) I Leakage
(mA) Dim. diagram
Insertion loss (dB)
per MIL-STD-220A
PF201C-3 2×3 5
PF201C-6 2×6 5
1
PF205C-16 2×16 20
PF205C-32 2×32 20
PF205C-63 2×63 20
2
PF201C-100 2×100 20 3
PF201C-200 2×200 20 3
PF401C-16 4×16 5
PF401C-32 4×32 5
PF401C-50 4×50 5
PF401C-63 4×63 5
4
PF401C-100 4×100 5 5
PF401C-200 4×200 10
PF401C-300 4×300 10
PF401C-400 4×400 10
5
100dB, 14K-40GHz
All filters are designed for high performance shielded cabinets, shielded rooms and anechoic
chambers, insertion loss is 100dB from 14KHz to 40GHz, leakage current is as low as at mA
level, voltage drop is less than 1V.
Typical Insertion Loss Performance Curve
4. Type A Power Line Filters for shielded rooms and anechoic chambers
(Frequency range of 100KHz-40GHz)
Type IR (A) I Leakage
(mA) Dim. diagram
Insertion loss (dB)
per MIL-STD-220A
PF201A-16 2×16 20
PF201A-32 2×32 20
PF201A-63 2×63 20
2
 PF201A-100 2×100 20 3
 PF201A-200 2×200 20 3
PF401A-16 4×16 5
PF401A-32 4×32 5
PF401A-63 4×63 5
4
 PF401A-100 4×100 5 5
 PF401A-200 4×200 10
 PF401A-300 4×300 10
5
100dB, 100K-40GHz
Best cost effective solution for standard performance of shielded cabinets, shielded rooms
and anechoic chambers, insertion loss is 100dB from 100KHz to 40GHz, leakage current is as

PF203C-16 2x16 0.7 100dB,14KHz-40GHz
PF203B-32 2x32 0.5 100dB,100KHz-40GHz
PF203A-20 2x20 0.03 100dB,150KHz-40GHz
This series of power line filters are specially designed for well grounded shielded cabinet
with rated voltage of 250VAC/50Hz. It is compact and in compliance with Class B and C
standards for shielded cabinet. PF203A-20 is particularly suitable to be used on MRI rooms.
Dimensional Drawing
M16
70
225
15
100
6. Power line filters for ground wire
Type IR (A) I Leakage (A) Insertion loss (dB)
per MIL-STD-220A
PF101C-16 1 x 16
PF101C-32 1 x 32
PF101C-63 1 x 63
 PF101C-100 1 x 100
Not Applicable 100dB, 14K-40GHz
Electrical characteristics:
Rated Voltage: 250VAC, 500VDC
Operating Frequency: 0-60Hz